# OP \$65.00 4777378

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM816926

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRANSPORTATION RESOURCES, INC.		12/21/2021	Corporation: KANSAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRANSPORTATION RESOURCES, LLC
Street Address:	11120 Tomahawk Creek Parkway
City:	Leawood
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4777378	ROADFORCE
Registration Number:	4280878	ROADFORCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8164743447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8162654174

Email: mjekic@sb-kc.com

Correspondent Name: Milos Jekic

Address Line 1: 2323 Grand Boulevard, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Milos Jekic	
SIGNATURE:	/Milos Jekic/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TRI Conversion#page1.tif source=TRI Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008098 FRAME: 0380



KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE Certificate of Conversion to a Kansas Entity

Kansas Office of the Secretary of State:

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594

(785) 296-4564 kssos@sos.ks.gov www.sos.ks.gov

1692 98 053 044 \$240.00

FILED BY KS SOS 12-22-2021 03:28:08 PM

FILE#: 4478244



06103403

This form must be complete and accompanied by the correct filing fee or the document will now be accepted for filing.

Co	nverting Entity			
1.	Business entity ID number Not Federal Employer ID Number (FEIN).	4478244		
2.	Entity name	Transportation Resources, Inc.		
3.	Type of entity	☑ For-Profit Corporation		
4,	State or Country of organization	Kansas		
Ne	w Entity			
5.	Entity name	Transportation Resources, LC		
6.	Type of entity	Signified Liability Company   Limited Liability Company   Limited Liability Partnership   Limited Partnership		
7.	Effective date If foliuse data is spaced, must be within 90 one of filling.	Upon ilk ip E Fuluris effective date: 12 23 2021		
	The formation document and fee for the converted shifty are attached. This conversion is approved in accordance with K.S.A. 17-78-401 through 17-78-406 or by the laws of the appropriate foreign jurisdiction.			

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct, and the	hat
I have remitted the required fee.	

Х

President

Pleaso review to ensure completion.

Dey

21

Month

12

· Yeer

2021

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008098 FRAME: 0381** 

Timothy R. Murphy



# KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization, Kansas

Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564 kssos@ks.gov https://sos.ks.gov

THIS SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY.

1.	Name of the limited liability company:	Transportation Resources, LLC			
2.	Name of resident agent and address of registered office in Kansas: Must be a Kansas street address. A P.O. Box or Rural Route/Box is unacceptable.	CAPITOL CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.			
		700 SW JACKSON ST. SUITE 100			
		TOPEKA State Zip 66603			
3.	Mailing address: Address will be used to send official mail from the Secretary of State's Office.	Jeffrey Johnson			
		11120 TOMAHAWK CREEK PARKWAY			
		City State Zin Colluy Leawood KS 6621 USA			
	•••••				
4.	Tax closing month: (December is delault)	December			
_					
5. I/We declare under penalty of perjury pursuant to the laws of the state of Kansas that the foregoing is true and correct. (The signature of one or more authorized persons to form the initial liability company is required.)					
Signature of Authorized Parson					
Signa	lure of Authorized Person				
Eff	ective Date: 12/23//8021				

1 / 1 K.S.A. 17-7673 Rev. 12/30/20 nw

**RECORDED: 06/13/2023** 

Please review to ensure completion.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008098 FRAME: 0382